	QTY.	       TYPE	 MODEL #WESTINGHOUSE
LIGHTING
SOLUTIONS
an affiliate of Westinghouse Lighting Corporation,
a Westinghouse Electric Corporation Licensee
EC SERIES: T8  4-Lamp
GENERAL AREA FLUORESCENT HIGH BAY
Specifications

© 2008 WESTINGHOUSE LIGHTING CORPORATION  WLS / 1007 / 102144 / Eco_Series 6L T8 SS.indd   2008
TOP View
Ordering Information
EC 44 T832  GBE-U1SH2B-C01 L05 WX
Series
Fixture Length
4 = nom. 48"
Number of Lamps
4 = 4 lamp, 11.25" width
6 = 6 lamp, 15.875" width
8 = 8 lamp, 19.75" width
Lamp Type
T832 = 32W
T554 = 54W HO
Ballast VOLTAGE
U = 120-277V (Universal)
F = 347-480V
X = not sensor ready
R = sensor ready wired
W = Wire Hanger (standard)
C = Custom, specify
T = Toggle/cable set
0 = No hanger
Ballast DETAILS
_SH_ = Instant Start High b.f.
1_ _ 4 = 1, 4 lamp ballast
B = Brand, factory select
REFLECTOR TYPE
GBE = General Area
Cordset
optional
Lamps
(5000K)
(Center K.O. removed
on EA models)
EA optional ballast access
door on this model
TYPE:
EC = original
EA = optional ballast
access door
end View
OPTIONS:
see Accessory Pages
or, Nomenclature Chart
Hinged Wire Guard
WGK-EC44-11G-Z
11.25"
3.375"
48"
Wire
Access
Plate
Optional
Sensor
Assembly
Sensor Ready
Wiring (R)
adder applies
Optional
Cordset —
Specify
Standard Wire
Hook (W)
Wire
Access
Plate
11.25"
EA option
	MODEL#: EC44T832GBE-U1SH2B-C01L05WX
	TYPE: -
-